

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1823

VERNON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(657) STATE PROJECT NO: 0170-3038
 VARIOUS STATE ROUTES
 CRACK SEALING ON VARIOUS STATE ROADS

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

EMPIRE PAVING INC

COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC

SEALCOATING, INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	EMPIRE PAVING INC		COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC		SEALCOATING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
0406198A	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINO US CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	46400	50	23200.00	45	20880.00	43	19952.00
0969070A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT	mo.	1	2000.00	2000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		2625.00	2625.00	2625.00	2625.00	2625.00	2625.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	10	10.00	50.00	5000.00	54.00	5400.00
0971007A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00	3500.00
0975003A	MOBILIZATION	EA.	1	1000.00	1000.00	5500.00	5500.00	6247.68	6247.68
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	10	14.00	140.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	6	75.00	450.00	1.00	6.00	36.00	216.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	85	3.00	255.00	3.00	255.00	3.72	316.20
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	85	3.00	255.00	3.00	255.00	3.72	316.20
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	150	15.00	2250.00	1.00	150.00	11.20	1680.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1823

VERNON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(657)
 VARIOUS STATE ROUTES
 CRACK SEALING ON VARIOUS STATE ROADS

STATE PROJECT NO: 0170-3038

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				EMPIRE PAVING INC		COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC		SEALCOATING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION	hr	6						
		hr	6	150.00	900.00	1.00	6.00	36.00	216.00
					36735.00		38338.00		40530.08

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation

ACC-203 REV. 12/98

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1823

VERNON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(657)
 VARIOUS STATE ROUTES
 CRACK SEALING ON VARIOUS STATE ROADS

STATE PROJECT NO: 0170-3038

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				EMPIRE PAVING INC		COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC		SEALCOATING, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	EMPIRE PAVING INC -----				36,735.00				
BIDDER 04	ANNSEAL, INC. -----				41,681.70				
BIDDER 05	SANTORO INC -----				43,587.00				

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

BLOOMFIELD EAST GRANBY SOUTH WINDSOR
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(657) STATE PROJECT NO: 0170-3038
 VARIOUS STATE ROUTES
 CRACK SEALING ON VARIOUS STATE ROADS

Prop Est: 1825

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

EMPIRE PAVING INC

ANNSEAL, INC.

COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	EMPIRE PAVING INC		ANNSEAL, INC.		COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
0406198A	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	133700	50	66850.00	34	45458.00	45	60165.00
0969070A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT	mo.	2	2000.00	4000.00	3500.00	7000.00	1.00	2.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		3750.00	3750.00	3750.00	3750.00	3750.00	3750.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	175	10	1750.00	110.00	19250.00	50.00	8750.00
0971007A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00
0975003A	MOBILIZATION	EA.	3	1000.00	3000.00	650.00	1950.00	5500.00	16500.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	10	14.00	140.00	20.00	200.00	1.00	10.00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	25.00	1250.00	50.00	2500.00	1.00	50.00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	20	10.00	200.00	30.00	600.00	1.00	20.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	20	75.00	1500.00	80.00	1600.00	1.00	20.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	200	3.00	600.00	3.53	706.00	3.00	600.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	200	3.00	600.00	3.53	706.00	3.00	600.00
1210103	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	75	3.00	225.00	3.53	264.75	4.00	300.00
1210104	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	75	3.00	225.00	3.53	264.75	5.00	375.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

BLOOMFIELD EAST GRANBY SOUTH WINDSOR
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(657) STATE PROJECT NO: 0170-3038
 VARIOUS STATE ROUTES
 CRACK SEALING ON VARIOUS STATE ROADS

Prop Est: 1825

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				EMPIRE PAVING INC			ANNSEAL, INC.			COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	150	15.00	2250.00	10.00	1500.00	1.00	150.00			
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT)											
	1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	20			250.00	5000.00					
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION	hr	20	150.00	3000.00			1.00	20.00			
					96407.50		99549.50		100112.00			

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1824

ENFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(657) STATE PROJECT NO: 0170-3038
 VARIOUS STATE ROUTES
 CRACK SEALING ON VARIOUS STATE ROADS

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC			ANNSEAL, INC.			EMPIRE PAVING INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00			
0406198A	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	70000	.45	31500.00	.34	23800.00	.50	35000.00			
0969070A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT	mo.	1	1.00	1.00	3500.00	3500.00	2000.00	2000.00			
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		1875.00	1875.00	1875.00	1875.00	1875.00	1875.00			
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	80	50.00	4000.00	110.00	8800.00	10	8.00			
0971007A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00			
0975003A	MOBILIZATION	EA.	1	5500.00	5500.00	650.00	650.00	1000.00	1000.00			
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	10	1.00	10.00	20.00	200.00	14.00	140.00			
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	1.00	40.00	50.00	2000.00	25.00	1000.00			
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	4	1.00	4.00	30.00	120.00	10.00	40.00			
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	4	1.00	4.00	80.00	320.00	75.00	300.00			
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	75	3.00	225.00	3.53	264.75	3.00	225.00			
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	75	3.00	225.00	3.53	264.75	3.00	225.00			
1210103	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	45	4.00	180.00	3.53	158.85	3.00	135.00			
1210104	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	45	5.00	225.00	3.53	158.85	3.00	135.00			

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1824

ENFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(657)
 VARIOUS STATE ROUTES
 CRACK SEALING ON VARIOUS STATE ROADS

STATE PROJECT NO: 0170-3038

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC			ANNSEAL, INC.			EMPIRE PAVING INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	150	1.00	150.00	10.00	1500.00	15.00	2250.00			
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION	hr	4			250.00	1000.00					
		hr	4	1.00	4.00			150.00	600.00			
					48593.00		49262.20		49583.00			

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1824

ENFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 000R(657) STATE PROJECT NO: 0170-3038
 VARIOUS STATE ROUTES
 CRACK SEALING ON VARIOUS STATE ROADS

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 05				COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC		ANNSEAL, INC.		EMPIRE PAVING INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC -----				48,593.00				
BIDDER 04	SEALCOATING, INC. -----				52,468.48				
BIDDER 05	SANTORO INC -----				55,885.00				